(R-95-1062)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R-285188 ADOPTED ON JANUARY 10, 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$137,500.00 in the settlement of each and every claim against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees, in Superior Court Case No. 673285, Phillips v. City of San Diego, et al., resulting from the Personal Injury claims of Charles and Suzanne Phillips against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees, as a result of an incident which occurred on May 17, 1993.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$137,500.00, made payable to Charles and Suzanne Phillips and their attorney of record, Theodore F. Schwartz, in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

ulles a

Ву

Franci⁄s X. Sullivan Deputy City Attorney

FXS:dk:Lit. 01/11/95

Aud.Cert:9500669 Or.Dept:Risk Mgmt

R-95-1062 Form=r.claim2

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	)F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	9500669
								DEP	GINATING — T. NO.:	084
	the		ng resolu							the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amo										
· <del>-</del>										
Purpose _										
Date		By:								
					40	COUNTING D		OR AND COM	APTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.						JOB,	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	<del></del>							•	,	
								TOTAL A	MOLINT	
								TOTALA	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE [
requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	mente of y, or to the terms of	s of the said cor are and be dra	Charter ntract, the ticipated wn, and	of the Cat suffice to come that the Treasur	ity of San D ient moneys ne into the T e said mone	iego, that s to meet the freasury, to ey now ac	sufficient made obligation the cred tually in the cred tually in the cred	noneys have ons of said it of the a e Treasury	ve been ap d contract a ppropriation, together	onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
		-	C			oir ottorno	. Thandar	- Cobwo		
Vend		Charles	and Suz	arine Pi	nillips and th	en allorne	y meddore	r. Scriwa	112	
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing expe	enditure	of funds for	settlement	of persona	al injury cla	im.	
		City File	#: AX94	I-0110	-1530; AX94	4-0110-5	335			
Date		December 15, 1994 By: Sieleg Peare								
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING D. JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
001	0	81140	81140		4821	081141				\$137,500.00
								mem : -	1	¢107 500 00
TOTAL AMOUNT										\$137,500.00 FUND OVERRIDE
AC-361 (REV 2-92) AC - 361 (REV 2-92) AC - 361 (REV 2-92)										9500669

R-285188 JAN 101895